
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0296 Name: EV Citybus Contract Change Order

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/16/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/11/2023 4/11/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER - CITYBUS ELECTRICAL VEHICLE FLEET
ELECTRIFICATION PROJECT

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that
the Council, by resolution: 1) approve Change Order(s) to Design-Build Contract C02340 with
Cupertino Electric, Inc. in an amount not-to-exceed $478,036.66 to purchase and install two additional
electric bus chargers and pay past invoices; and 2) authorize and approve an additional contingency
amount of $70,054.60, which is 15% of the cost of adding the installation of the two additional
chargers, for a total contract not-to-exceed amount of $1,100,733.50.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/11/2023 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

